| Notice of Determination Appendix | | |
|---|---|--|
| To: ☑ Office of Planning and Reseau. U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 ☐ County Clerk County of: Address: | Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | From: Public Agency: Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) Address: P.O. Box 94426 Sacramento, CA 92444-2460 Contact: Shannon Johnson Phone: (916) 902-9345 Lead Agency (if different from above): Amador County Resource Conservation District Address: 12200 B Airport Rd., Jackson, CA 95642 Phone: (209) 217-1090 |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. | | |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019012052 Project Title: Jackson Creek Forest Health Project Project Applicant: Amador County Resource Conservation District Project Location (include county): South of SR 88, east of the city of Jackson, and north of the North Fork Mokelumne River, Amador County Project Description: The Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) would be providing funding to help implement initial vegetation treatments of State Responsibility Area (SRA) Lands within the Jackson Creek Watershed in Amador County. Treatment activities include prescribed burning, mechanical & manual treatments, and prescribed herbivory. The purpose of these treatments is to promote forest and watershed health, reduce fuel load, and demonstrate efficacy of climate beneficial prescriptions. | | |
| This is to advise that(| CAL FIRE ☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Re | has approved the above esponsible Agency) |
| described project on 9/5/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project: | | |
| ☒ An Addendum and Project provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were 4. A mitigation reporting or monit 5. A statement of Overriding Con 6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were no | Report was prepared for the Specific Analysis was predicted were not made a corporing plan [x was x was iderations [x was x | pais project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Expared for this project pursuant to the addition of the approval of the project. As not] adopted for this project. As not] adopted for this project. A project PSA/Addendum to the CalVTP PEIR |
| https://bof.fire.ca.gov/projects-and-programs/calvtp/environmental-documentation-for-approved-projects/ | | |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: __9/6/2023

Title:
John Melvin, Assistant Deputy Director

Date Received for filing at OPR: